TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name H Formerly || Execution Date ” Entity Type

[Proschools, Inc. | o6/30/2010  |lcorRPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: HBank of America, N.A. |
|Street Address: H135 South Lasalle Street |
|City: HChicago |
|state/Country: liLLiNos |
|Posta| Code: ||60603 |
|Entity Type: ”National Banking Association: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number Word Mark

Serial Number: 77109986 PROSCHOOLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

$40.00

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone: 312-876-8086

Email: trademarks@sonnenschein.com
Correspondent Name: Debra S. Clark

Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower
Address Line 2: P.O.Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9801880-0027
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katie A. Krutzsch
Signature: /katie a. krutzsch/
Date: 07/09/2010

| TRADEMARK
900166575 REEL: 004239 FRAME: 0246




Total Attachments: 7

source=Trademark Agreement#page1.tif
source=Trademark Agreement#page?2.tif
source=Trademark Agreement#page3.tif
source=Trademark Agreement#page4.tif
source=Trademark Agreement#page5.tif
source=Trademark Agreement#page®.tif
source=Trademark Agreement#page7 tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004239 FRAME: 0247




TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this “Agreement”), dated as of June
30, 2010, by PROSCHOOLS, INC., an Oregon corporation (the “Grantor”), in favor of BANK
OF AMERICA, N.A. (successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association), in its
capacity as agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the “Agent”).

RECITALS

A. The Grantor has entered into a Fourth Amendment and Joinder to Amended and
Restated Credit Agreement bearing even date herewith (the “Fourth Amendment™) pursuant to
which the Grantor became a Borrower under that certain Amended and Restated Credit
Agreement dated as of March 10, 2008, as amended (as amended, restated, supplemented or
otherwise modified from time to time, the “Credit Agreement”) with various financial
institutions and the Agent, pursuant to which such financial institutions (the “Banks”) have
agreed to make loans to, and issue or participate in letters of credit for the account of, Grantor,
American Home Inspectors Training Institute, Ltd., a Wisconsin corporation (“AHITI”), Keen
Skills, Inc., a Florida corporation (“KeenSkills”), Advanced Education Systems, LLC, a
Maryland limited liability company (“AES”) and ProSchools Acquisition Company, a Delaware
corporation (“ProSchools Acquisition Co.”, Grantor, AHITI, KeenSkills, AES and ProSchools
Acquisition Co. being hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Borrowers”).

B. Pursuant to that certain Joinder to Amended and Restated Security Agreement
bearing even date herewith, the Grantor is a party to that certain Amended and Restated Security
Agreement dated as of March 10, 2008 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise
modified from time to time, the “Security Agreement”) with the Agent pursuant to which certain
obligations owed to the Agent and the Lender Parties are secured.

C. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor is required to execute and deliver
to the Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Banks, this Agreement.

D. Pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor has granted to the
Agent, for the benefit of the Banks, a security interest in substantially all the assets of the
Grantor, including all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all now owned and
hereafter acquired trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses, and all products
and proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of all amounts owing by the Borrowers under the
Credit Agreement and the other Liabilities (as defined in the Security Agreement).

In consideration of the mutual agreements set forth herein and in the Credit Agreement,
the Grantor does hereby grant to the Agent, for the benefit of the Banks, as collateral security for
the Liabilities, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor’s right, title and interest in, to and
under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:

(1) each trademark and trademark application, including, without limitation, each
trademark and trademark application referred to in Schedule 1 annexed
hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof and all
goodwill associated therewith;

delark\9801880\0027\1 2752849\V-3
TRADEMARK
REEL: 004239 FRAME: 0248



(2) each trademark license, including, without limitation, each trademark license
listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, together with all goodwill associated
therewith; and

(3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any
claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future
infringement of any trademark, including, without limitation, any trademark
referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, any trademark issued pursuant to a
trademark application referred to in Schedule 1 and any trademark licensed
under any trademark license listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto (items 1
through 3 being herein collectively referred to as the “Trademark
Collateral”).

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, this Agreement shall not operate as a
sale, transfer, conveyance or other assignment to the Agent of any applications by Grantor for a
trademark based on an intent to use the same if and so long as such application is pending and
not matured into a registered trademark (such pending applications which are based on intent to
use being hereinafter referred to collectively as “Intent-To-Use Applications™), but rather, if and
so long as Grantor’s Intent-To-Use Application is pending this Agreement shall operate only to
create a security interest for collateral purposes in favor of the Agent on such Intent-To-Use
Application as collateral security for the Liabilities.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the
Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and subject to limitations set forth therein. The
Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect
to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set
forth in the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are
incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. Capitalized terms used but not
defined herein have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

dclark\9801880\0027\12752849\V-3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004239 FRAME: 0249



The Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its
duly authorized officer thereunto as of the date first set forth above.

PROSCHOOLS, INC.
By:

Name: B S\Sauer
Title: Vice President and Secretary

Trademark Security Agreement Signature Page

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004239 FRAME: 0250



Acknowledged:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,
as Agent

Name: Brian C. Haldane
Titde:  Assistant Vice President

Trademark Sccunty Agreement Nignature Page

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004239 FRAME: 0251



SANTA MONICA

Santa Monica Notary :
1424 4th Street, Suite 21¢ }
Santa Monica, CA. 90401

1-310-393-5390
WWW, santamonicanotary.cor

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California
County of Los Angeles

On (’0 /BS , 2010 before me, Somalia Sloane Goldsby, Notary Public

personal/y appeared ﬁn\am ﬁMO@/ \j—z(y(_e V-

who proved to. me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persoyé)

whose name/é)@sl/a@bscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to

me that@she*t—hey—executed the same in@werfthew‘rauthorized capacity(ies),

and that by@he#l‘he’rrsignature(/‘a’) on the instrument the person}s’ﬁ or the entity

upon behalf of which the person(;z) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

LOSAMGELESCOUNTY
My Comm. Expres Dec. 11, 2012k

Document Dae;

Deseription of Attached Document

/_ ~
Tide or Fype of Decament: \ Ym (mm S%,CU/W 1—(4’

OPTIONAL

Numrber of Pages:

Signerys) O Hbes than Noswed Above:

COapracityiiest Clahned by Skgnons)

4 Imdin duoul

4{omporme Wheers
L Partner - W8 Limited 2 General
ol Attorney -in-Fact

J fraste

3 Gardsam or Conservalur

4 Onher:

Sigmer 1 Representing:

 Tnembeing

A fddial
ool Offeer: |

agreemer L

J Parner - o Limited J Gepernd

o Allorneyan-}act

o Yrtve

3 Guardiag o Conmery alar
S ED WigH

Signer 1 Reprosenting:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004239 FRAME

: 0252



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss
COUNTY OF COOK )

On lhis’?aﬂ day ()I’QM__, 2010. before me personally appeared Brian C. Haldane the

person whosc signature is $ét forth above. to me known, who. being duly sworn, did depose and
say that he is the above-indicated officer of Bank of America, N.A., and which executed the

above instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by authority of the board of directors or
similar governing ol said entity.

(Wi Floren

’ O Notary Public

1 “OFFICIAL SEAL" 3
1 VIRGINIA PENARANDA

) NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

} MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 10, 2014

PP P VN

PN

delark\9801880M027\127528220 V-3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004239 FRAME: 0253



£-A\6Y8TSLTINLTOO\088 1086\ 1E[OP

paiasidoy © 60/01/€0 986°601-LL s[ooyss§oid 1
eq JaquunN
SIS wonesI3oy [eLIdS HEN

INTFNATIOV AL-NDES AVINAAVAL "DNI ‘STOOHDS0dd OL

I A'INAIHIS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004239 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 07/09/2010



